exposure and the evaluation of treasury management strategies in the context of the most recent

economic conditions and forecasts.

The Trust's risk review covers market risk (including currency risk, fair value interest rate risk and

price risk), credit risk, liquidity risk and cash flow interest rate risk.

The Trust outsources investment management to JBWere Pty Ltd.

The Trust's financial instruments consist mainly of deposits with banks and investments in non-

derivative financial instruments.

The Trust does not have any derivative financial instruments at 30 June 2023 (2022: none).

The Trust is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies indirectly due its holding of international

equities and fixed interest investments. Foreign currency sensitivity analysis is as follows:

2023 2022

The Trust's fair values of cash flows are exposed to fluctuations due to the movement of interest

rates from investments. At 30 June 2023, approximately 82.14% (2022: 94.09%) of cash

balances subject to interest returns were fixed.

The Trust's sensitivity analysis shows the impact to the income statement would be at the end of

the reporting period if interest rates had been 50 basis points (bpt) higher or lower and all other

variables were held constant the Trust's sensitivity analysis would be $347,389 (2022: $186,871)

Page 15

RELIGIOUS INSTITUTES CENTRAL INVESTMENT FUND

Notes To and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

for the Year Ended 30 June 2023 (cont’d)

8 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont'd)

(d) Market Risk (cont'd)

Price Risk

2023 2022

% %

Australian Equities 9.3% 9.3%

Australian Property Trusts 10.1% 11.6%

Fixed Interest Securities 2.3% 3.1%

International Equities 13.7% 14.70%

Uncorrelated Strategy Funds 4.0% 4.0%

Money on Deposit 2.0% 1.7%

10% Decrease 10% Increase
10%

Decrease
10% Increase

9.3%   26,516,530 246,604   246,604   2,651,653   2,651,653

10.1%   7,263,052 73,357   73,357   726,305   726,305

2.3%   31,950,437 73,486   73,486   3,195,044   3,195,044

13.7%   16,773,675 229,799   229,799   1,677,368   1,677,368

4.0%   995,761 3,983   3,983   99,576   99,576

2.0%   6,882,305 13,765   13,765   688,231   688,231   Money on Deposit

Australian Equities

Australian Property Trusts

Fixed Interest Securities

International Equities

Uncorrelated Strategy Funds

An analysis of historic data over the past 10 years shows the following average index returns for each of the asset class allocations in the

Trust:

The table below illustrates the impact on net asset values should the return on each asset class fluctuate by the percentage shown (increase

or decrease) on those averages.  Ignoring cash flows,  this would result in  net assets available to pay benefits being the amounts shown.